DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (August 16, 2016)

Dirt - Fast

3F

Cape Wolfe (GB)
Extreme Heat
Fortuna Favente
Moonman

eMy Golden One
Saburo

Shaky Alibi
Street Love

eTrappe the Moment

4F

Accelerate
***Ajr of Royalty
Beholder

Can't Touch That
Coldspell
Comma Sister
Hook 'Em Kurt
I'm a Big Deal
Kentuckian
Kona Dreams
Lady Pamela

Philip D'Amato
Carla Gaines
Patrick Gallagher

Patrick Gallagher
Shelbe Ruis
Carla Gaines
Carla Gaines
Ronald McAnally

John Sadler
Javier Sierra
Richard Mandella
Leonard Powell
Eoin Harty

:37.00
:37.60
:36.80
:37.40
:36.40
:36.60
:37.60
:37.60
:36.40

:48.00
:147.40
:47.00
:149.40
:47.00

George Papaprodromou51.00

Ronald Ellis
Molly Pearson

Jerry Hollendorfer

:49.80
:50.20
:48.60

George Papaprodromou51.00

Clifford Sise, Jr.

:49.00
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4F

Monster Bea
Mrs. Norris

Ms Wakaya

My Prince Harry

***Racing for Chasen

eRatera
Shadow Op
She Rules You
***Silent Movies
Soap Box
***Sun Spots
Tough Sunday
Union Strike

SF

***Alabama Tide
Blanket of Ice

City Steel

Global Speight
Midnight Pleasure
Nighty Night

Our Candy Charms

Peter Miller
Eoin Harty
Steven Miyadi
Mike Puype

J. Desormeaux
Kristin Mulhall
Bruce Headley
Ronald Ellis
John Sadler
Adam Kitchingman
A. Avila
Steven Miyadi
Shelbe Ruis

Chris Hartman
Chris Hartman
Robert Hess, Jr.
Jeff Bonde

Shelbe Ruis
Anthony Saavedra
Ronald McAnally

:48.60
:149.00
:149.40
:49.00
:50.20
:146.40
:49.60
:149.20
:49.00
:49.00
149.20
:51.00
:48.20

1:00.80
1:02.00
1:00.60
1:01.40
1:01.60
1:01.60
1:03.40
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SF

Peppermint Zip
Seaside Glory
She's My First
eSocial Column
Sweetwater Gal
Zim N the Mailman

6F

***Bellamentary
Coppa

Enola Gray
Tuscany Beauty
e+ *\/yjack

Philip D'Amato
Jerry Hollendorfer
Jerry Hollendorfer
Philip D'Amato
John Sadler

Tim Yakteen

Philip D'Amato
Philip D'Amato
Philip D'Amato
Bruce Headley
Philip D'Amato

1:01.40
1:01.20
1:01.00
1:00.40
1:03.00
1:01.80
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1:11.60
1:12.20
1:13.00
1:14.80
1:10.80

IIIII

® - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

Summary
Dirt - Fast

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 9 :36.40 :37.60 :37.04
4 Furlongs 24 :46.40 :51.00 :49.00
5 Furlongs 13 1:00.40 1:03.40 1:01.55
6 Furlongs 5 1:10.80 1:14.80 1:12.48
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